European Veterans Ranking (unofficial): 2022

Discipline
Epee

YOB

1974 - 1983

T1 06.07.2022 Paris

T2 17.09.2022 Budapest
T3 25.09.2022 Turku

T4 12.11.2022 Madrid

Gender Ageclass
Men's V40
Ranking type Nation type

Rolling (by timeline) All

EVF Circuit

T5 07.01.2023 Guildford - London EVF Circuit

T6 15.04.2023 Gdansk
T7 17.05.2023 Thionville

EVF Circuit

EVF Circuit Turku
Ciudad de Madrid Cup

Category Calculated on
Individual 06.07.2024. 05:01
Same points Transferred points
Same rank

Veterans World Criterium

040
040
040
040
040
040

European Championships Veterans 040

Rank Points  T-P Name Nation YOB T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7

1 158.6714 0 PARTICS Peter HUN 1982 39.81 50 50 18.86
2 152.16620 GOETZ Gregory FRA 1975 36.74 26.33 (24.43) 50 39.09
3 134.09610 KORONA-TRZEBSKI Przemysaw POL 1976 (8.18)33.8450 27.03 (13.25)23.22(12.88)
4 107.5092 0 PASZTOR Attila HUN 1978 23.65 34.32 20.18 29.35
5 97.8561 0 SOLAND Vincent FRA 197550 30.58 17.27
6 93.1772 0 LENOIR Alexandre FRA 1980 50 18.65 24.53
7 74.4464 0 VON DER TRENCK Bodo GER 1980 26.52 14.74 22.23 10.96
8 60.3308 0 SEKOWSKI Maciej POL 1900 38.46 21.87
9 60.0335 0 PEDONE Mattia ITA 1983 33.84 26.19
10 585113 0 LAUGA Eric FRA 1974 37.75 20.76
11 54.0578 0 DALSACE David FRA 1974 41.64 12.42
12 53.2331 0 REYNOSO Roman ESP 1980 40.11 13.12
13 52.9447 0 HARSANYI Gergo HUN 1979 21.39 17.14 14.42
14 50 0 DELATTRE Benoit FRA 1976 50
15 46.5231 0 ABALOS Manuel ESP 1977 34.32 12.2
16 43.117 0 BOLLATI Federico ITA 1978 43.12
17 42.4808 0 DE STASIO Giuseppe ITA 1981 20.01 22.47
18 40.4153 0 KULKA Dawid IRL 1979 6.56 214 31.72

19 40.3948 0 DUCOIN Sebastien FRA 1975 13.26 27.14
20 39.0906 0 PAWLACZYK Francois FRA 1981 39.09
21 36.7423 0 BAUMERT David FRA 1982 36.74

22 36.6245 0 GOSSWILLER Franck FRA 1977 28.38 8.25
23 36.0872 0 KORZH Valerii UKR 1974 31.724.37
24  34.7195 0 TISON Cyrille FRA 1979 14.47 20.25
25 34.0181 0 JANIN Alexandre FRA 1981 34.02
26 32.2076 0 RUDENKO Sergej UKR 1974 32.21
27 30.6768 0 CORUBLE Nicolas FRA 1980 30.68
28 30.5842 0 BATEMAN Steven GBR 1978 30.58

29 30.5779 0 LEREGUER Yann FRA 1976 30.58

30 28.8968 0 LEHTIMAKI Joonas FIN 1981 28.9

31 285224 0 CHAUMOND Lionel FRA 1980 16.54 11.98
32 28.1813 0 LOMBARD Julien FRA 1979 28.18
33 28.0629 0 OSSOWSKI Radoslaw LUX 19765.19 5.23 17.65
34 27.7708 0 WIRTH Henning GER 1977 15.12 12.65
35 25.9646 0 GUEBELLAOUI Kamel FRA 1976 18.15 7.81
36 25.4605 0 GRAVES SMITH Geoffrey CAN 197512.16 9.23 4.07

37 25.4262 0 FONTECHA MARTIN Emiliano ESP 1977 20.33 5.1
38 25.3245 0 PETRICK Kim GER 1975 25.32
39 24906 0 ANTONIOU Jean-Christophe FRA 1982 24.91

40 24.7381 0 BUGARI Matteo ITA 1979 19.42 5.32
41  23.7938 0 UHLIG Andreas Sul 1974 23.79
42  23.4847 0 LAPIERRE Herve FRA 1979 23.48

43  23.1136 0 FARKAS Mark NED 1977 18.33 4.78
44  23.1087 0 WIRTH Emmanuel FRA 1980 23.11
45 22.4973 0 SALAMANDRA Paolo ITA 1975 14.54 7.95
46 22.2132 0 MOQUET Vincent FRA 1981 22.21

47 22.1802 0 SCHMIT Philippe BEL 1977 8.56 13.62
48 22.097 0 SOKOL Vratislav CZE 1976 6.7 15.39

49 21.8557 0 PLAZZERIANO Gabor HUN 1977 13.46 8.4
50 21.5564 0 STEPHENS Tim GBR 1978 21.56

51 21.2982 0 RAUCH Rainer GER 1975 21.3
52 20.9406 0 CZAJKOWSKI Marcin POL 1979 17.62 3.32
53 20.3361 0 ALONSO ESCOBAR Javier ESP 1981 9.57 10.76
54 20.252 0 FAURE Raphael FRA 1981 20.25
55 20.1243 0 DOMAINE Herve FRA 19756.76 13.37
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20.0805
19.786
19.3055
19.0471
18.7787
18.4415
18.2922
18.2849
18.0361
17.893
17.6899
17.3202
16.9108
16.8456
16.5623
16.5523
16.2256
16.1405
15.9
15.7841
15.5848
15.2792
15.0487
14.9828
14.9567
14.6949
14.5712
14.3105
14.1431
14.0704
13.9759
13.8783
13.635
13.4348
12.4146
12.343
12.2825
12.1519
11.7675
11.6839
11.6371
11.5584
11.3537
11.1684
11.1531
10.6824
10.5745
10.3888
10.227
10.2066
10.1782
10.1517
10.038
10.0277
9.8519
9.6792
9.5095
9.3426
9.3064
9.1785
9.017
8.9555
8.8581
8.7017
8.6473
8.5478
8.3377
8.0997
7.671
7.4971
7.3952
7.3153
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MCKAY David
AFANASSIEYV Igor
BLANDIN Steeve
MAZALAIGUE Stephane
JEANPIERRE COUSSET Yann
VARONE Francesco
VITEZY Péter Laszlo
GARCIA Venancio
ADAM Cedric

STRAKA Tomas
GACSAL Karoly
DESPREZ Christophe
VIENNE Stephane
ZONNO Michele

MOIS Frederic
TAMMINEN Tuomas
DEAK Istvan

IMREH Daniel
POUSSEL Mathias
PENA COBIAN Carlos
BERNERON Jean francois
OHANESSIAN Sarkis
CHAUME Hermann
BUNETEL Stanislas
CORNET CARMONA Guillem
ZWICKER Felix
BICHASCLE Sebastien
DUMOULIN Emerick
WILS Joppe

NYEKI Zsolt
DOBRZASKI Maciej
BROWN Adrian

LE CALVEZ Erwan
GORCZYCA Marcin
GALLE Frederik

VIDAL Enrique

BAZAK Jacek

FOREST Michael
TOKOLA Teemu

LE TUAL Edmond
RAUSZ Istvan
GARNIER Frederic
AMSTUTZ Sébastien
BARBASIEWICZ Philippe
FENZI Carlo

ARNAUD Lilian
SOUDAN Diego
JEUNET-MANCY Grégory
MICHAU Jean-Baptiste
WILLKOMM-KRELL Rouven
PHILHAL Zsolt
ALLAIRE Olivier
PAROCHE Julien
DUBESSY Romain
HEGEMANN Florian
WEISE Steffen
ROPOSTE Francois
KABNER Rolf Peter
AGRENICH Alex

HUGO Nicolas

RIGO Gyoérgy
CAMILLERI Matthieu
AUGER Nicolas
GRATHE Mikkel
HASKO Sergiusz
GIRARDET Mickael
RAB Andreas
LECHNER Sebastian
BOROSAK Hrvoje
UDVARI Donat
FISCHER David
SAMSONOWICZ Maciej

GBR
FIN
FRA
FRA
FRA
ITA
HUN
ESP
FRA
CZE
HUN
FRA
FRA
ITA
BEL
FIN
HUN
HUN
FRA
ESP
FRA
Sul
FRA
LUX
ESP
GER
FRA
FRA
BEL
HUN
POL
GBR
FRA
POL
BEL
ESP
POL
FRA
FIN
FRA
HUN
FRA
Sul
GBR
ITA
FRA
BEL
FRA
FRA
GER
HUN
FRA
FRA
FRA
GER
GER
FRA
GER
GBR
FRA
Sul
FRA
FRA
DEN
POL
FRA
AUT
AUT
CRO
HUN
Sul
POL

1979 15.61 4.47
1974 16.55 3.23
1983 19.31
1975 19.05

1979 15.81 2.97
1981 18.44
1975 11.68 6.61
1975 134 4.88
1981 18.04
197511.16 6.74
1976 17.69

197917.32

1980 16.91
1975 11.19 5.65
1977 16.56
1977 16.55

1976 16.23
1981 16.14

1981 15.9
1977 15.78

1977 15.58
1975 15.28
1976 4.61 10.44

1979 14.98
1900 11.36 3.6
1978 14.69
1981 9.36 5.21
1979 7.45 6.87
1981 14.14
1974 1 7.62 3.86 1.59
1900 10.1 3.88
1978 13.88
1974 6.1 7.53
1977 13.43

1974 9.79 2.63
1978 12.34

1974 12.28

1974 5.79 6.36
1981 11.77
1979 6.42 5.26

1982 2.55 2.09 7
1977 11.56
1979 11.35
1979 11.17

1977 11.15
1978 10.68

1976 10.57
1983 10.39
1982 10.23

1981 10.21
1976 10.18

1974/7.1 3.06
1981 3.8 6.24
1983 10.03
1980 9.85
1976 9.68
1975 9.51
1981 9.34
1978 9.31

1977 9.18
1978 9.02
1975 8.96

1900 8.86
1975 8.7
1974 8.65

1983 8.55
1977 8.34

1980 8.1
1976 7.67
1977 7.5

1977 7.4
1978 7.32
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169
170
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172
173
174
175
176
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178
179
180
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182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199

7.26
7.2535
7.1268
6.4859
6.1203
6.0842
6.082
6.0014
5.9478
5.8935
5.8839
5.8839
5.7273
5.5394
5.4272
5.1864
4.9907
4.9339
4.8951
4.6754
4.6754
4.6696
4.6519
4.5463
4.3337
4.27
4.1712
4.0734
3.8926
3.8806
3.8806
3.5982
3.5378
3.5098
3.4143
3.3599
3.2668
3.1447
3.0349
2.9713
2.8822
2.851
2.7962
2.711
2.6665
2.6265
2.4596
2.4524
2.3771
2.3178
2.2954
2.2144
2.1339
2.0879
2.0717
2.0542
1.9751
1.9516
1.8998
1.8966
1.8623
1.8187
1.7414
1.6409
1.5348
1.5131
1.4679
1.4382
1.4235
1.3638
1.29
1.2167
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RUOFF Raphael
ROUSSEAU Patrik
ACIKEL Ugur

CADET Maurice
REPIQUET Matthieu
LEDERMANN Oliver
OWCZAREK Hubert
PERU Nicolas
GYALOG Zoltan
MACIAS PEREZ José Manuel
LACROIX Xavier
VIGNE Fabien
LIZERAY Marc
DRAGER Sebastian
LALLEMENT Yann
PETITFILS Arnaud
EUSKIRCHEN Gregor
PILUTKIEWICZ Igor
DUBROEUCQ Benoit
ARVIUS Fredrik
GOURDIN Frederic
VON WESTARP Alard
MALPARTIDA MORENO Daniel
MESKO Zsolt

RUSEV Edgar
MAYER Burkhard
STOLARIK Peter
SENIS LOPEZ Roger
CSONTOS Gergely
RASMUSSEN Nicolaj
MAHIEU Sebastien
DROBCZYK Pawel
DAUBIN Mathieu
RAMILA GUTIERREZ David
DE FREITAS Paulo
BATCHELOR Richard
KOVACS Janos

FRA
FRA
TUR
GER
FRA
Sul
POL
FRA
HUN
ESP
FRA
FRA
FRA
GER
FRA
FRA
GER
POL
FRA
SWE
FRA
GBR
ESP
HUN
ROU
GER
SVK
ESP
HUN
DEN
FRA
POL
FRA
ESP
FRA
GBR
HUN

FERNANDEZ DEL CASTILLO GARCIA Gonzalo MEX

CHAPPUIS Cédric

PEREZ-TEJADA ACOSTA Cayetano

SUOKAS Samuli
KOBIERSKI Krzysztof
ISRAEL Eleazar
LAGARDE Romuald
SIMM Ralph

FUCHS Ludovic
FORAJTER Roman
ZURANO-PEREZ Antonio
THIERS Jerome
GRIFFE Amaury
BOTTACIN Enrico
AAVIKKO Antti
LOWACK Ingo
SERBOURCE-GOGUEL Jean
MANNISTO Tomi
WOTLING Gilles
MASSEY Oliver

SENIS LOPEZ Refiis
METIUNAS Regimantas
FALCIONI Diego
BOISDENGHIEN Steeve
LONCIN Loic

MAURY Pierre-Yves
AUDET Baptiste

IVAN Daniel
JOOSSENS Jurgen
ALVAREZ ABRIL Roberto
BRINKHOFF Sascha
EYI Adile

WEINHOLD Richard
MAGLIOZZI Roberto
KRUGER Frank

FRA
MEX
FIN
POL
FRA
FRA
GER
FRA
POL
ESP
FRA
FRA
ITA
FIN
GER
FRA
FIN
FRA
GBR
ESP
FIN
Sul
FRA
BEL
FRA
FRA
ROU
BEL
ESP
GER
FRA
GER
ITA
GER

1979
1978
1974
1979
1979
1980
1900
1977
1980
1982
1976
1900
1977 4.06
1979
1979
1977 1.21
1982
1975
1978 4.9
1975
1974
1974
1981
1975
1980 4.33
1980
1978
1982
1981
1979
1977
1981
1975 3.54
1978
1982
1900
1980
1978
1976 3.03
1977
1976
1900
1980
1974
1975
1900
1977
1974
1979
1978 2.32
1978
1977
1976
1980 2.09
1980
1979
1977
1900
1977
1974
1980 1.86
1983
1983
1979 1.64
1900
1977
1978
1974
1978 1.42
1980
1976
1977

7.25
6.08
6.08
5.95
5.89
4.93
4.67
4.65
4.55
3.89
351
3.36
3.27
2.97
2.85
2.67
2.45
1
1.95
1.9
1.53
1.47

7.26

7.13
6.49
6.12

5.88
5.88
1.66
5.54
5.43
3.98
4.99

4.68
4.68

4.27
4.17
4.07
3.88

3.88
3.6

3.41

3.14

2.88

2.8
2.71

2.63
2.46

2.38
2.3

2.21
2.13
1.07
2.05
1.98
1.9

1.82
1.74
151
1.44
1.36

1.29
1.22
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200 1.1439 0 BIERNER Georg GER 1974 1.14
201 1 0 MARKS Vadym GBR 1980 1
201 1 0 MAZZETTI Mario ITA 19801
201 1 0 ALCOCER RODRIGUEZ Orson ESP 1974
201 1 0 MIKULICKI Arkadiusz POL 1900
all assigned competitions

Title City Nation Date Ageclass Group Pointkey Replaced Deleted
1 EVF Circuit Budapest HUN  17.09.2022 18.09.2022 040 1 \E/\E/E
2 EVF Circuit Turku Turku FIN  25.09.2022 25.09.2022 040 1 \E/\E/E
3 Ciudad de Madrid Cup ~ Madrid ESP  12.1120221311.2022040 1 \E/\E’E
4 EVF Circuit Guildford - e 07.01.2023 08.01.2023 040 1 EVF

London VET

5 EVF Circuit Santander ~ ESP  25.02.2023 25.02.2023 040 1 \E/\E/E
6 EVF Circuit Graz AUT  18.03.2023 19.03.2023 040 1 \E/\E/E
7 EVF Circuit Gdansk POL  15.04.2023 15.04.2023 040 1 \E/\E/E
8 European Championships i e FRA 17.05.2023 21.05.2023 040 1 EVF

Veterans VET

For any questions regarding this ranking please contact:

Sonja Lange - s.lange@ophardt-team.org
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